
Trustee Expense Reimbursements

September - November 2012

Trustee: Ward # Travel
Home 

Telephone Internet Cell

Professional 
Development
(Detail Below) Other Total

Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 279.07 0.00 0.00 235.53 0.00 10.02 524.62
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 275.88 0.00 10.50 123.85 118.65 0.00 528.88
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.10 0.00 0.00 125.10
Hicks, Wes 8 0.00 0.00 177.46 141.26 0.00 0.00 318.72
Johnstone, Alex 11 & 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.61 0.00 0.00 148.61
Mulholland, Ray 4 184.00 0.00 175.92 124.25 0.00 0.00 484.17
Orban, Lillian 7 105.20 131.03 131.04 117.64 0.00 0.00 484.91
Peddle, Laura 6 92.92 81.34 112.88 472.79 0.00 41.00 800.93
Simmons, Tim 3 204.34 0.00 0.00 128.72 0.00 14.24 347.30
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 188.60 0.00 51.97 172.96 212.55 80.43 706.51
White, Todd 5 295.78 0.00 112.88 0.00 0.00 94.16 502.82

2012/13 Student Trustees
Ewing, Alexandra 33.25 0.00 0.00 189.69 114.03 36.02 372.99
Stenekes, Sydney 19.80 0.00 0.00 123.97 0.00 46.88 190.65

2013/14 Student Trustees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,678.84 212.37 772.65 2,104.37 445.23 322.75 5,536.21

Professional Development Details

September - November 2012
Ward # General Total

Trustee: CSBA OPSBA OSTA
Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 0.00 0.00 118.65 0.00 118.65
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hicks, Wes 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Johnstone, Alex 11 & 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mulholland, Ray 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Orban, Lillian 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Peddle, Laura 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Simmons, Tim 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 0.00 0.00 212.55 0.00 212.55
White, Todd 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2012/13 Student Trustees
Ewing, Alexandra 0.00 0.00 0.00 114.03 114.03
Stenekes, Sydney 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2013/14 Student Trustees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 331.20 114.03 445.23

*Ontario School Board Association
*Ontario Public School Board Association
*Ontario Student Trustee Association

Association Professional Development

Trustees may also represent HWDSB regionally, provincially or nationally. This may result in increased professional development 
expenses for some trustees as they may assume additional duties. Trustees Bishop and Turkstra attended the OPSBA Conference 
and Student Trustee Ewing attended the OSTA conference.  


	SEPT - AUG 2013

